

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA AGENDA ITEM

Department of Community Services / Human Services

Date: January 23, 2024

To: The Honorable Board of County Commissioners

Thru: John A. Titkanich, Jr., County Administrator

Michael C. Zito, Deputy County Administrator Cindy Emerson, Community Services Director

From: Amie Rutherford, Human Services Manager

Subject: Appointment of Chairman to Children's Services Advisory Committee

BACKGROUND:

On May 17, 2022, the Board of County Commissioners adopted Ordinance 2022-007 which amended Part II of Chapter 103 (Commissions and Boards) to update various aspects of the Children's Services Advisory Committee (CSAC).

DESCRIPTION AND CONDITIONS:

During the CSAC meeting on January 9, 2024, the vice chair and sub-committee chairs were elected by a majority vote of the advisory committee. Pursuant to Section 103.22 (7) of Ordinance 2022-007, the Board of County Commissioners is required to appoint a chair of the CSAC for a term of one year. Miranda Swanson, Administrator for the Indian River County Health Department, has served for many years as the Chairman. Ms. Swanson indicated at the January meeting that she is available to serve for an additional year as Chair of the CSAC.

FUNDING:

There are no changes to the approved funding for the Children's Services Advisory Committee for this appointment, as listed below.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff respectfully requests that the Board of County Commissioners appoint Miranda Swanson as Chairman of the Children's Services Advisory Committee.

APPROVED AGENDA ITEM FOR JANUARY 23, 2024